## Lance J.M. Steinhart, P.C.

Attorneys At Law 1725 Windward Concourse Suite 150 Alpharetta, Georgia 30005

Received
Records Management

Nov 15, 2023

Also Admitted in New York Telephone: (770) 232-9200 Email: info@telecomcounsel.com Facsimile: (770) 232-9208

November 15, 2023

## VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Kathy Hunter, Acting Executive Director and Secretary State of Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission 621 Woodland Square Loop SE Lacey, Washington 98503

Re: Network Innovations, LLC f/k/a Network Innovations, Inc.

Original Docket No.: UT-080316

Dear Ms. Hunter:

Please be advised that Network Innovations, Inc. has converted from an Illinois corporation to a Delaware limited liability company and is now known as Network Innovations, LLC ("Network Innovations"). Network Innovations has processed this conversion with the Washington Secretary of State, attached. Please update Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission Records to reflect this change.

If you have any questions or if we may provide you with any additional information, please do not hesitate to contact our office at <u>info@telecomcounsel.com</u> or (770) 232-9200.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Lance J.M. Steinhart

Lance J.M. Steinhart, Esq.
Managing Attorney
Lance J.M. Steinhart, P.C.
Network Innovations, LLC f/k/a Network Innovations, Inc.

Attachments